
9950201 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL AND DEVICE MATERIALS 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Ananth Prasad 
(850) 942-1405 

aprasad@ftba.com 
 

Comments: (Internal 05-12-20) 
The only item I wanted to clarify is the below statement. 
“If the assembly includes a cabinet, the cabinet must be currently listed on the APL or meet the 
applicable cabinet material requirements listed in Section 676”. 
Is it the Department’s intent to allow non-APL cabinets to be used? To my knowledge, all other 
applications (i.e. signal cabinets, ITS cabinets, ramp metering cabinets, etc.) are required to be on 
the APL. Not sure why this application would be any different. 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Anand Jujare 
407-264-3924 

anand.jujare@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (Industry 06-18-20) 
SubSection 995-2.7.2: Communications: Bullet No. 6, second sentence "For WWVDS 
installed.....vehicle detection" must be removed as this requirement is repeated in bullet no. 7. 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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